

**Ottawa Township Trustee's
Road 12-K Open Ditch Relocation
March 20, 2024 at 2:00 PM**

		ADJ Excavating	
		Unit Price	Subtotal
Item 1	Excavation of 5,850 LF	\$0.87	\$5,089.50
Item 2	Excavation of 25,433 CY	\$2.60	\$66,125.80
Item 3	Embankment of 12,404 CY	\$2.44	\$30,265.76
Item 4	Trucking 10,579 CY	Lump	\$53,391.49
Item 5	Pipe Installation: (3) 4"	\$59.02	\$1,770.60
	Pipe Installation: (9) 6"	\$65.43	\$5,888.70
	Pipe Installation: (9) 8"	\$74.71	\$6,723.90
	Pipe Installation: (1) 10"	\$58.46	\$584.60
	Pipe Installation: (6) 12"	\$59.33	\$3,559.80
	Pipe Installation: (3) 15"	\$60.59	\$1,817.70
	Pipe Installation: (1) 18"	\$64.15	\$641.50
	Pipe Installation: (1) 24"	\$76.79	\$767.90
Item 6	Excavation of 40 LF	Lump	\$2,281.71
Item 7	Installation & Backfill 554 LF of 60" DW Pipe	\$128.93	\$71,427.22
Item 8	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 66" RCP	\$472.41	\$18,896.40
Item 9	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 66" RCP	\$472.41	\$18,896.40
Item 10	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 72" RCP	\$528.52	\$21,140.80
Item 11	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 72" RCP	\$528.52	\$21,140.80
Item 12	Type D Rip Rap (240 Ton)	\$34.61	\$8,306.40
Item 13	Seeding of 7 acres	\$3,091.00	\$21,637.00
Total		\$360,353.98	

Advanced Excavating & Demolition	
Unit Price	Subtotal
\$0.90	\$5,265.00
\$1.30	\$33,062.90
\$1.30	\$16,125.20
Lump	\$100,500.50
\$40.00	\$1,200.00
\$38.00	\$3,420.00
\$42.25	\$3,802.50
\$62.00	\$620.00
\$74.00	\$4,440.00
\$93.00	\$2,790.00
\$144.00	\$1,440.00
\$47.00	\$470.00
Lump	\$1,840.00
\$200.50	\$111,077.00
\$517.00	\$20,680.00
\$517.00	\$20,680.00
\$587.00	\$23,480.00
\$587.00	\$23,480.00
\$56.00	\$13,440.00
\$3,050.00	\$21,350.00
\$409,163.10	

Beaverdam Contracting	
Unit Price	Subtotal
\$2.50	\$14,625.00
\$5.00	\$127,165.00
\$2.50	\$31,010.00
Lump	\$79,342.50
\$25.00	\$750.00
\$25.00	\$2,250.00
\$28.00	\$2,520.00
\$32.50	\$325.00
\$55.00	\$3,300.00
\$60.00	\$1,800.00
\$70.00	\$700.00
\$35.00	\$350.00
Lump	\$1,200.00
\$150.00	\$83,100.00
\$420.00	\$16,800.00
\$420.00	\$16,800.00
\$460.00	\$18,400.00
\$460.00	\$18,400.00
\$45.00	\$10,800.00
\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
\$450,637.50	

Dangler Excavating	
Unit Price	Subtotal
\$0.72	\$4,212.00
\$4.00	\$101,732.00
\$5.25	\$65,121.00
Lump	\$75,000.00
\$46.50	\$1,395.00
\$48.50	\$4,365.00
\$51.00	\$4,590.00
\$57.00	\$570.00
\$57.00	\$3,420.00
\$65.00	\$1,950.00
\$89.50	\$895.00
\$43.00	\$430.00
Lump	\$3,000.00
\$130.00	\$72,020.00
\$530.00	\$21,200.00
\$530.00	\$21,200.00
\$600.00	\$24,000.00
\$585.00	\$23,400.00
\$55.00	\$13,200.00
\$2,690.00	\$18,830.00
\$460,530.00	

		Dirt Slingers Excavating	
		Unit Price	Subtotal
Item 1	Excavation of 5,850 LF	\$1.57	\$9,184.50
Item 2	Excavation of 25,433 CY	\$3.15	\$80,113.95
Item 3	Embankment of 12,404 CY	\$3.40	\$42,173.60
Item 4	Trucking 10,579 CY	Lump	\$116,900.00
Item 5	Pipe Installation: (3) 4"	\$24.63	\$738.90
	Pipe Installation: (9) 6"	\$26.15	\$2,353.50
	Pipe Installation: (9) 8"	\$38.82	\$3,493.80
	Pipe Installation: (1) 10"	\$141.90	\$1,419.00
	Pipe Installation: (6) 12"	\$88.81	\$5,328.60
	Pipe Installation: (3) 15"	\$102.63	\$3,078.90
	Pipe Installation: (1) 18"	\$235.90	\$2,359.00
	Pipe Installation: (1) 24"	\$5.00	\$50.00
Item 6	Excavation of 40 LF	Lump	\$2,087.45
Item 7	Installation & Backfill 554 LF of 60" DW Pipe	\$163.25	\$90,440.50
Item 8	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 66" RCP	\$376.31	\$15,052.40
Item 9	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 66" RCP	\$376.31	\$15,052.40
Item 10	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 72" RCP	\$437.43	\$17,497.20
Item 11	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 72" RCP	\$437.43	\$17,497.20
Item 12	Type D Rip Rap (240 Ton)	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
Item 13	Seeding of 7 acres	\$1,662.53	\$11,637.71
Total		\$448,458.61	

		Fenson Contracting	
		Unit Price	Subtotal
		\$0.90	\$5,265.00
		\$2.18	\$55,443.94
		\$1.42	\$17,613.68
		Lump	\$128,500.00
		\$17.50	\$525.00
		\$19.25	\$1,732.50
		\$21.00	\$1,890.00
		\$23.00	\$230.00
		\$24.50	\$1,470.00
		\$29.00	\$870.00
		\$37.25	\$372.50
		\$30.00	\$300.00
		Lump	\$5,900.00
		\$133.00	\$73,682.00
		\$491.00	\$19,640.00
		\$491.00	\$19,640.00
		\$559.00	\$22,360.00
		\$559.00	\$22,360.00
		\$46.50	\$11,160.00
		\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
Total		\$400,854.62	

		Joe and Joe Contracting	
		Unit Price	Subtotal
		\$2.50	\$14,625.00
		\$3.00	\$76,299.00
		\$4.10	\$50,856.40
		Lump	\$72,700.00
		\$83.00	\$2,490.00
		\$84.00	\$7,560.00
		\$86.50	\$7,785.00
		\$94.00	\$940.00
		\$90.00	\$5,400.00
		\$99.00	\$2,970.00
		\$117.00	\$1,170.00
		\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		Lump	\$3,000.00
		\$116.00	\$64,264.00
		\$560.00	\$22,400.00
		\$560.00	\$22,400.00
		\$615.00	\$24,600.00
		\$615.00	\$24,600.00
		\$35.00	\$8,400.00
		\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
Total		\$434,459.40	

		Sand Ridge Excavating	
		Unit Price	Subtotal
		\$2.50	\$14,625.00
		\$4.65	\$118,263.45
		\$3.50	\$43,414.00
		Lump	\$74,053.00
		\$12.29	\$368.70
		\$13.86	\$1,247.40
		\$15.49	\$1,394.10
		\$17.26	\$172.60
		\$21.43	\$1,285.80
		\$25.68	\$770.40
		\$33.39	\$333.90
		\$46.00	\$460.00
		Lump	\$540.00
		\$114.65	\$63,516.10
		\$365.85	\$14,634.00
		\$365.85	\$14,634.00
		\$420.73	\$16,829.20
		\$420.73	\$16,829.20
		\$46.20	\$11,088.00
		\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
Total		\$408,458.85	

		Taylor Exc.	
		Unit Price	Subtotal
Item 1	Excavation of 5,850 LF	\$1.00	\$5,850.00
Item 2	Excavation of 25,433 CY	\$4.00	\$101,732.00
Item 3	Embankment of 12,404 CY	\$2.00	\$24,808.00
Item 4	Trucking 10,579 CY	Lump	\$120,000.00
Item 5	Pipe Installation: (3) 4"	\$16.00	\$480.00
	Pipe Installation: (9) 6"	\$17.00	\$1,530.00
	Pipe Installation: (9) 8"	\$18.00	\$1,620.00
	Pipe Installation: (1) 10"	\$19.00	\$190.00
	Pipe Installation: (6) 12"	\$19.00	\$1,140.00
	Pipe Installation: (3) 15"	\$27.00	\$810.00
	Pipe Installation: (1) 18"	\$35.00	\$350.00
	Pipe Installation: (1) 24"	\$11.00	\$110.00
Item 6	Excavation of 40 LF	Lump	\$500.00
Item 7	Installation & Backfill 554 LF of 60" DW Pipe	\$176.00	\$97,504.00
Item 8	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 66" RCP	\$489.00	\$19,560.00
Item 9	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 66" RCP	\$489.00	\$19,560.00
Item 10	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 72" RCP	\$547.00	\$21,880.00
Item 11	Installation & Backfill 40 LF of 72" RCP	\$547.00	\$21,880.00
Item 12	Type D Rip Rap (240 Ton)	\$53.00	\$12,720.00
Item 13	Seeding of 7 acres	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total		\$487,224.00	

VTF Excavation	
Unit Price	Subtotal
\$0.90	\$5,265.00
\$2.25	\$57,224.25
\$2.81	\$34,855.24
Lump	\$83,891.47
\$10.92	\$327.60
\$17.29	\$1,556.10
\$18.77	\$1,689.30
\$30.13	\$301.30
\$23.13	\$1,387.80
\$31.21	\$936.30
\$56.91	\$569.10
\$25.06	\$250.60
Lump	\$1,534.00
\$176.89	\$97,997.06
\$556.95	\$22,278.00
\$556.95	\$22,278.00
\$604.40	\$24,176.00
\$614.96	\$24,598.40
\$66.97	\$16,072.80
\$3,502.70	\$24,518.90
\$421,707.22	

Weber Contracting	
Unit Price	Subtotal
\$3.00	\$17,550.00
\$5.00	\$127,165.00
\$5.00	\$62,020.00
Lump	\$150,000.00
\$8.00	\$240.00
\$10.00	\$900.00
\$12.00	\$1,080.00
\$14.00	\$140.00
\$20.00	\$1,200.00
\$24.00	\$720.00
\$30.00	\$300.00
\$50.00	\$500.00
Lump	\$2,600.00
\$175.00	\$96,950.00
\$500.00	\$20,000.00
\$500.00	\$20,000.00
\$600.00	\$24,000.00
\$675.00	\$27,000.00
\$65.00	\$15,600.00
\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
\$585,465.00	